© 2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS010987 www.fairchildsemi.com
April 1992
Revised March 2002
74A
B
T
162244 16-B
it B

power up and power down cycle
■ Non-destructive hot insertion capability
Ordering Code:
Logic Symbol
Pin Descriptions
Connection Diagram
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74ABT162244CSSC MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
74ABT162244CSSX MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
74ABT162244CMTD MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
74ABT162244MTDX MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
Pin Names Description
OEn Output Enable Input (Active LOW)
I0–I15 Inputs
O0–O15 Outputs